FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORD	27 - 1999  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/34)	21-1999
Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel G. McNarry ( MAY 1 8 1999 5) Mark A. Baker	Name: Poolsider International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 610 B 70th Ave. S.E.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Alberta Canada T2H 2J6
□ Other	City: Calgary State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 29 and May 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 및 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	4,903,926
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Ø No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:James W. Hellwege	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Jones, Tullar & Cooper P.C.	② Enclosed
P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/24/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000079 4903926 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James W. Hellwege May 18, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel G. McNarry and Mark A. Baker (hereinafter "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 9527 Oakfield Drive SW, Calgary, Alberta T2V 4E1, Canada, and 295 Fernleaf Crescent, Orleans, Ontario, K1E 2Z5, Canada, respectively, are the exclusive owners, by assignment, of the following United States Patent.

U.S.Patent No. 4,903,926

Issued: February 27, 1990

entitled:

DETACHABLE IMMERSIBLE SUPPORT FOR SUPPORTING ARTICLES IN A SWIMMING POOL

WHEREAS, Poolsider International Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 610B 70th Ave. S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2H 2J6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daniel G. McNarry and Mark A. Baker have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to Poolsider International Inc., the invention and patent aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Poolsider International Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent is or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Daniel G. McNarry and Mark A. Baker hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all contributions, divisionals and reissues of the patent described herein to Poolsider International Inc. as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

(Assignors)

DATE. J. M. R. 29 /98

WITNESS

Date:

Signature: 3 WA

DATE MAY 44 99

WITNESS

Signature: \_\_

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

**PATENT** REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0543